

VENDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15441

PAGE

			PETTERNI SE S
ADDRESS C	OBBESPOND	INCE TO AT	I EN HON OF:
	T.C. IC Service 1	****************	.,

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P P TO

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER WV 25813 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FØ8. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/20/2011 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE #22 820°° 962-73 JΒ 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1/2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "ENGLISH PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED IN ENGLISH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 06/22/11 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-04-<u>54300</u>

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

DEP15441

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TELEVITION.	ŌΕ

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE HOORE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	reo .	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.	Э.В	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		****				
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2011		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ПЕМ И	MBER	UNE	TPRICE	TAUDMA
3	1	- 1	- 1	THAT ALL F		L BIDDER	RS INCLU	DE
	THEIK	EMAIL A	ADDRESS A	ND FAX NUM	IBER.			
				ARE REQUE		1		
	4			THE PRE-E		1		
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PRE-BI	D, WILL BE	PERMIT	TED TO S	SIGN IN.	·
				TER CONCLU	1	1		_
				D, BUT DUR NOT BE PER				T
3		ANCE S		NOT BE IEI	(LITTIED	10 3194	1116	
						٠,		
	DIRECT	IONS TO	O PREBID:					
				44 SOUTH 1				
		•	1	IAEGER, TA				
				W, TURN LE T ON ENGLI				H•
				CREEK APP				
	TO THE	SITE.					·	
	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFICATI	ONS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED FROM	WVDEP,	
ŀ	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601 57T	H ST., SE,	CHARLE	STON, WV	/ 25304,	E
				PAYMENT C	0			E ·
ľ			BE ACCEP	MADE BY C	CHECK UK	MUNEY C	IKUEK.	
	NO CAG	n witt	DE ACCLI	100.				
Į.	EXHIBI	T 5			·			
				-D-5 PROV				
				MPROVEMENT				
				THAT SUBMI				
ľ			1	CLOSED DRU		1		
μ	AFFIDA	VIT MUS	ST BE SIG	N <mark>ed and Su</mark>	BMITTED	WITH TH	IE BID	1
μ.	AS EVI	DENCE C	OF THE VE	NDOR'S COM	IPLIANCE	WITH TH	lE	
L			SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR T				
GNATURE M/W	hard.	Pol			TELEPHONE	H-860-	1909 DAT	E7118/11



Request for Quotation

DEP15441

PAGE...

ADD	RESS CORRE	SPONDENCET	ATTENTION OF	
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
04-55	8-2157			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFC	COPY,	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER WV 25813 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	
05/12/2011				FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	07/20/2011	DT	D OPENING TIME	01.7004
LINE QU		4 /4		01:30PM
UNE QU		NO ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PROVI	SIONS OF ARTIC	LE 1D, CHAPTER 21	UE THE MEST	
VIRGI	NIA CODE. FA	LURE TO SUBMIT TH	F SIGNED DRIC-	
FREE	WORKPLACE AFF	DAVIT WITH THE BI	D SHALL RESULT	
	SQUALIFICATION		- 1	•
			·	
NOTIC	E TO PROCEED:	THIS CONTRACT IS	TO BE PERFORMED	
WITHI	N 365 CALENDAR	DAYS AFTER THE N	OTICE TO PROCEED	
IS RE	CEIVED. UNLES	S OTHERWISE SPECI	FIED, THE FULLY	
EXECU.	TED PURCHASE C	RDER WILL BE CONS	IDERED NOTICE TO	
PROCEI	ED.		İ	
		}		
CANCE	LLATION: THE	DIRECTOR OF PURCH	ASING RESERVES THE	E .
RIGHT	TO CANCEL THI	S CONTRACT IMMEDI	ATELY UPON WRITTE	N
NOTIC	E TO THE VENDO	R IF THE MATERIAL	S OR WORKMANSHIP	
SUPPL	IED ARE OF AN	INFERIOR QUALITY	OR DO NOT CONFORM	·
WITH -	THE SPECIFICAT	IONS OF THE BID A	ND CONTRACT	
HEREI	N•			
		 :_	-	
WAGE	KALES: THE CUN	TRACTOR OR SUBCON	TRACTOR SHALL PAY	
DATES	TOHER OF THE U	.S. DEPARTMENT OF	LABOR MINIMUM WA	GE .
KAIES	AS ESTABLISHE	D FOR MCDOWELL CO	UNTY, PURSUANT	
		DE 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	BD0.15.05	
CFREVA	AILING WAGE KA	TES APPLY TO THIS	PROJECT.)	
APRITE	PATION AND D	EFERENCES MADE TO	ADDITOATION OD	
TNTERE	ST END DAVMEN	TS DUE (EXCEPT FO	ARBIIKAIIUN UK	
REQUIE	PED BY STATE	AW) CONTAINED IN	THIS CONTRACT	
ORIN	ANY AMERICAN	INSTITUTE OF ARCH	TTECTS DOCUMENTS	
		CONTRACT ARE HERE!		
		JOHNACI ARE REKE	DELETED.	
WORKER	S' COMPENSALT	ON: VENDOR IS RE	THER TO PROVIDE	
A CERT	IFICATE FROM	WORKERS' COMPENSA	LIUN IE SHUUESSEH	
		3011 21107	110K 11 30CCE33FU	• •
ALL OF	THE ITEMS CH	ECKED BELOW WILL 1	BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF THI	S CONTRACT:			
		[İ	
IGNATURE-74.4 - 4 - 2	<u> </u>	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS	
IGNATURE Mules &	too	TELEPHONE	304-8607909 DATE	7/18/11



HZDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

address correspondence to attention of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

GOPHER LAND SERVICES

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER WV 25813**

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		s	HIP VIA		FC	В		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011										
BID OPENING DATE	:	07/20/	2011			B	ID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEA	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
		******************						<u>OLOGO A POR ANTONIO A LI LONGO NACIO</u>			
	(XX)	TNSURAN	CE: SU	CCES	SFUL VE	NDOR S	HAL	L FURNIS	H PROOF	-	
								NCE PRIO		l	
-								E SPECIF		1	
	THE B	ID DOCU	MENTS,	THE	MINIMU	JM AMOU	NT	OF INSUR	ANCE	l	
	COVER	AGE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000) •					
	, , ,			7.1.0	UDANOE.	CHCC	FCC	CIII VEND	OD CUAI	.	
,								FUL VEND ISK INSU			
								OF THE C			•
	AN API	DOM: EQ	UAL ID	100	4 Uį II	IL MITOU		0, 1112 0	ORTRAG	`	
	(XX)	воирѕ:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%	() OF T	HE	TOTAL AM	OUNT O	-	
								IRGINIA,			
		TTED WI									
								E BOND A			
								F THE CO			
								CERTIFI		ΣK ,	
								FURNISHE		ru	
								O BUSINE REDIT SU			
								FOR PRO			
								CHECKS A			
								PERFORM		-	
	E .	OR LAB									
								·			
								MAINTEN			
						STEM WI	LL	BE A REC	UIREME	NT	
	OF TH	E SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.						
	REV.	11/00									
			*****	****	*****	·*****	***	******	*****	**	
	AML C	DNTRACT	OR INF	ORMA	TION FO	ORM OME	# 1	029-0119	•		
		RATION							JU MUST		
								AN AVS I			
								TY AS AN			4
	CONTRA	ACTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUI	REMENT	מאט	ER 30 CF	∙к 8/4.	16	
	1	A		SEERE	/ERSE SIDE !						
SIGNATURE	/ /	16) 1				TELEPHO	WE Z	4-81-0-19	\\a_1	ATE	71.0111

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15441

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE FOTATIENTION	OF:
,	
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

	ď

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER WV 25813 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: GOPHER LAND SERVICES CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE # .. WY- 023419 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

104-860-1909

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TER	l TE	RMS OF SAI	F	SHIP	VIA		о в	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/							200000000000000000000000000000000000000	******************	
ID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2011			RID	OPENING	TIME 01	L:30PM
	800000000000000000000000000000000000000			CAT					
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBEH	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
			1						
	ANY IN	IFORMAT	TON P	ROVID	FD IN SPI	CIFICAT	TON MAN	UALS, OR	
								NTRADICTS	
								OURCES AS	
					PARAGRAI				
	EFFECT								
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:					
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SI	PECIFIED	HEREIN	IS TO BE	
•	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR I	DAYS AFT	ER THE	OFFICIAL	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EVENT	THAT A	*
								NOTICE TO	
					PECIFIC I	DATE EST	ABLISHE	D IN THE	
	PRE-CO	INSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.				
•									·
	(2) GU				TENANCE:				
					LS AND WO				
				1 1			l	STABLISHE	
					CTIVE TRA			BSENCE OF	
					OM OR A				1
					OTH AS TO				
								AYMENT BY	
					IDERED GI				ł
			1					ACCEPTANC	
		WORK.			THE FINAL				
					LIEVE TH				•
								IALS, AND RIOD SHALL	
					WITHIN TO				
		N NOLI	1	EAP	ENSE OF	INE CONT	KACIOK	OFUN	
	MKTIIE	(B)		NC TH	E ÓNE-VE	AD CHADA	NTEE PE	RIOD, THE	
	CONTRA		TI I M	ATNITA	THE DI	ON IECT T	O THE C	CONDITIONS	
					F THE AC				
					E NEGLIGI				
								URING THE	
								NTRACTOR	
	JOHNAN						ł		
				SEERE	PERSE AIDE FOR		NOITIONS		
GNATURE	j 7					TELEPHONE-		DATE	



HODZWA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15441

::	 מם	- (3)	=	
•	 - 17		-	

ADDRESS COHEESE	ONDENCES OF A RIENTIGN OF
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	•

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BEAVER WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

B DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATÉ PRI	VTEO	TER	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12								
BID OPENING DATE		07/20/	2011	1 0000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
							-	
	AT ITS					ĺ		
	CONCE	(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTE	E PE	RIOD SHALL NOT I	BE
	ALIOTT	ED EOD	RETM	G AN	EXTENSION OF R THE CONTRA	THE	PERFORMANCE TIM	1E
	ALLUIT	(D)					EGETATION MAY BE	_
	FURTHE		NED I	N THE	TECHNICAL S	PECT	EGEINITON MAT BE	-
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.				TORTIONS	
		ļ						
	(3) T	ERMINA				l		
	T	(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BE C	ANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OF	₹
	IN PAR	I IN W	KILIN	G BY	THE DIRECTOR	OF	PURCHASING,	
	HAVE.	PROVID	IN LU	AT TH	NY UIHER RIG E contractor	HTO	R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS	
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	E CONTRACTOR Ays Written :	IS II Ittnu	CE, (DELIVERED E	. v
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT RED	UEST	ED) OF INTENT	7 1
	TO TER	MINATE					or	
		1						
•	(4) I	T_SHAL	BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILIT	Y OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR		ODTA	T	L NEOGOÓADU :			
	PERMIT	(A)	UBIA	TN AL	L NECESSARY I DRTATION OF () I V I K	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
	MATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB SITE	: WU II	THEN! AND	
		(B)					ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS	S OR RE	LATE	D JOB	PERMITS.	`		·
			i		•			
	(5) TE				CATIONS:	ļ		
	ACCORD	ALL M	IURK I	UNDER	THIS CONTRAC	CT SH	ALL BE IN	
	RECLAMA	ATTON C		TE SPI	GLISH PORTALS	PKE#	PARED FOR THE	
	PROJECT		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		SETSH FUNIALS	•		
	PLANS 8	SPECS	ARE	INCO	RPORATED HERE	E IN	BY REFERENCE	
	AND ALL	. PROV I	SIONS	S, CL/	USES AND COM	(DITI	ONS THEREIN ARE	•
	MADE PR	ROPERLIY	' A P/	ART OF	THIS CONTRA	ACT,	AND CONSISTS OF	
	5 DRAWI	ings als	PRE	PARED	IN-HOUSE BY	THE	WV DEPARTMENT	
	OF ENVI							. •
	CO) PA	THENIS	AND	COMPL	ETION:			
,,	-, /)	/i		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A		DITIONS	_1
NATURE	1 // .	<i>[] :</i>			İTELEPHO	WE-	DATE	



Request for Quotation

SHIP

∴P≀	AGE
	Ω

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE VENDOR

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PF	ROTECT
DEPARTMENT OF	
OFFICE OF AML&R	
601 57TH STREET	SE
CHARLESTON, WV	
25304	304-9

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ION

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2011			BID	<u>OPENING TIM</u>	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VITTY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		TUE	CONTR	ACTOD	SHALL FUR	NITCH T	n ned AN		_
	ADDI TO						ED SCHEDULE	ΩF	
							E FORM INCL		
							R APPLICATION		,
							AT THE PAYM		
							AFTER RECEI		
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Т.				
								·	
	(7) A				ARTIAL PAY				
							DIC BASIS,	SARWII	
		1			SED ON THE		. THE AMOU!	NT OF	
						1	TUAL QUANTI		
		4				1	URES OR THE	, , ,	
					ASED UPON		•		•
			,	""					
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VE	NDOR/C	ONTRACTOR F	ILES	
							AY DEEM THI		
					, AND TERM	INATE	SUCH CONTRA	CT.	
	WITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.					
	REV. 1	/2005		.					,
		ENCE E	00 110	E AE	DOMESTIC S	TEEL D	PUDITE		
	PKEFEK	ENCE P	UK US	ב טר	DUMESTIC S	HEEL F	RODUCIS		
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY TH	E DIRE	CTOR OF THE		
							BSECTION 2	BELOW,	
							EEL PRODUCT		
•							N THOSE STE		
	PR	ODUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNITED	STATES	. AS USED I	N	
	TH	IS CON	TRACT	,	•				
·									
	Α.						ANY ERECTI		
							ON TO, ALTE		
							BUILDING O		
		SIRU	CIUKE	, 1160	LUDING, BU	1 1101		11070	
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			le + + +	
SIGNATURE	7 /	$\{L\}$			ĮT	ELEPHONE 2.	101 - 100	DATE	alal.



VEXCOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15441

PAGE

MADDRESSICORRESRONDENCE NO TATRIENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
TOO CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIC	AHT TERMS
05/12/		1.555					
BID OPENING DATE	.:	07/20/	2011	BI	D OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	c	YTITMAUC	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	DOLING OR PMENT, OR PROJECTS, E OF WEST	OR THE INSTALLA VENTILATING PL THE SUPPLY OF PURSUANT TO A VIRGINIA FOR W R AFTER JUNE 6	ANTS OR OTHER AND MATERIALS CONTRACT WITH HICH BIDS WERE	FOR I THE	
		SHAP FABR PROCI SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR ESSED BY A OPERATION TH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCE EXTRUDED, FORCOTHERWISE SIMINATION OF STEEL FROM STEEL FOR STEEL MAKINGER	GED, CAST, LARLY PROCESSE F TWO OR MORE MADE BY THE OP IC FURNACE,	D, OR OF	
		AMER OR I	ICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNICLUDES ALL TERMINICATION THE JUNE 1	RITORY, CONTIN	ENTAL	
		THE DIRECTIONS, PRODUCTS	AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DE THE USE OF FOR	EPARTMENT MAY, REIGN STEEL	IN	·
-	A	EXCEE TOTAL HUNDE GREAT COST	ED ONE TEN L CONTRACT RED DOLLAR TER. FOR T IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT IT TH OF ONE PERCE COST OR TWO TH S (\$2,500.00), HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STEE HE PROJECT OR,	ENT (.1%) OF THOUSAND FIVE WHICHEVER IS THIS SECTION,	HE	
	В	DETER NOT P	RMINES THAPRODUCED IN	F THE PURCHASINT SPECIFIED STENTED STENTED STATE OF THE UNITED STATE NOT	EEL MATERIALS A TATES IN SUFFICE TREASONABLY	ARE Cient	
IGNATURE MLJ	1 /	./)	OCCHEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	304-860-1909	DATE	
///4	Karp	Xal			204-860-1909	7/18/11	



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER **DEP15441**

vaddressicohnes: (Ondence hovarienhich loe: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ENDOR

GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER WV 25813

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/20/2011 CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE-SIGNATURE 120<u>1-0</u>08-16



VEXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BEAVER WV 25813

P.O. BOX 194

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GOPHER LAND SERVICES

Request for Quotation DEP1544

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Ť

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

IF PRODE ALI OFI REJ ALI SUF REV EXF NOT PRO CON (1)	CE PROVISERMIN TICE PLY 3 IBI	THAN IOR TONS, INES UM, GENERAL HE LON ING HOURS ING F	THE THAT THAT SLASS DWEST REQUE IN THE MUST ORE IO	FORE SPETHE OR ID EST, OF IN A	ARD NDI RE FO IN WES DIC LUM	OF ANG OF	A CONFICE TS A HAT I MESTI TING, D FOR IN TH, GLA	MBER ODUC NTRAGER OF BID IS REIC PE IC PE R SUG	TS. TTH FOR EASO RODU REEV CH D BID	OPENI NDER E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	THE A NDING FORE AND THE S ION A IC PR	BOVE UNIT IGN LOWER PENDI ND ODUCT	NG	30PM A	MOUNT
EXH EXH NOT PRO THE TO CON (1)	PRIVING THE PLY	THAN IOR TIONS, INES UM, G HE LO MAY ION ING NDORS ING F /88 T 9 FOR	THE I TO THE THAT SLASS WEST REQUE IN THE OREIG	FORE SPETHE OR ID EST, OF IN A	IGN ARDI RE STE IN WES DIC LUM	OF ANG OF	E PRO FFICE TS A HAT I MESTI FING, D FOR IN TH, GLA	MBER ODUC NTRAGER OF BID IS REIC PE IC PE R SUG	TS. TTH FOR EASO RODU REEV CH D BID	NDER E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	THE A NDING FORE AND THE S ION A IC PR	BOVE UNIT IGN LOWER PENDI ND ODUCT	NG		MOUNT
PRIFERENCE THE TO CONTAIN	PRIVING THE PLY	THAN IOR TIONS, INES UM, G HE LO MAY ION I NDORS ING F /88 T 9 FOR	THE I	FORE SPECIAL OR BID STORE IN A	IGN ARDI RE STE IN WES DIC LUM	OF ANG OF	E PRO FFICE TS A HAT I MESTI FING, D FOR IN TH, GLA	DDUCT NTRAGER OF BID IS RE IC PF A F R SUG	CT U F TH FOR EASO RODU REEV CH D BID	E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	THE A NDING FORE AND THE S ION A IC PR	BOVE UNIT IGN LOWER PENDI ND ODUCT	NG		MOUNT
IF PRODE ALI OFI REJ ALI SUF REV EXF NOT PRO CON (1)	PR VIS ERM IN T ICE DUCT PLY IBI	IOR TIONS, INES UM, GHE LOM HE LOM HOURS ING F /88 T 9 FOR	TO THE THAT SLASS DWEST REQUE IN THE OREIG	FORE E AW SPE THE OR BID EST, E LO T IN GN A	IGN ARD NDI RE FO IN WES DIC LUM	OF ANG OF	A CONFICE TS A HAT I MESTI TING, D FOR IN TH, GLA	NTRACER OF BID IS RECEPTOR FOR BUT IN THE BU	CT U F TH FOR EASO RODU REEV CH D BID	E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	NDING FORE AND THE S ION A IC PR	UNIT IGN LOWER PENDI ND ODUCT	NG		
IF PRODE ALI OFI REJ ALI SUF REV EXF NOT PRO CON (1)	PR VIS ERM IN T ICE DUCT PLY IBI	IOR TIONS, INES UM, GHE LOM HE LOM HOURS ING F /88 T 9 FOR	TO THE THAT SLASS DWEST REQUE IN THE OREIG	E AW SPE THE OR BID EST, E LO T IN GN A	ARD NDI RE FO IN WES DIC LUM	OF ANG OF	A CONFICE TS A HAT I MESTI TING, D FOR IN TH, GLA	NTRACER OF BID IS RECEPTOR FOR BUT IN THE BU	CT U F TH FOR EASO RODU REEV CH D BID	E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	NDING FORE AND THE S ION A IC PR	UNIT IGN LOWER PENDI ND ODUCT	NG		
IF PRODE ALI OFI REJ ALI SUF REV EXF NOT PRO CON (1)	PR VIS ERM IN T ICE DUCT PLY IBI	IOR TIONS, INES UM, GHE LOM HE LOM HOURS ING F /88 T 9 FOR	TO THE THAT SLASS DWEST REQUE IN THE OREIG	E AW SPE THE OR BID EST, E LO T IN GN A	ARD NDI RE FO IN WES DIC LUM	OF ANG OF	A CONFICE TS A HAT I MESTI TING, D FOR IN TH, GLA	NTRACER OF BID IS RECEPTOR FOR BUT IN THE BU	CT U F TH FOR EASO RODU REEV CH D BID	E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	NDING FORE AND THE S ION A IC PR	UNIT IGN LOWER PENDI ND ODUCT	NG		
PRI DETALI OFI REI SUF REV EXI NOT PRO CON (1)	VIS ERM IMIN ICE UCT VEPLY . 3	IONS, INES UM, G HE LO MAY ION I NDORS ING F /88	THE THAT THAT SLASS DWEST REQUE IN THE MUST ORE IO	SPE THE OR BID EST, E LO T IN GN A	NDI RE STE FO IN WES DIC LUM	NG OI EXIS EL TI R DOI WRI T BII ATE	FFICE TS A HAT 1 MESTI FING, D FOR EN TH	ER OF BID IS RE IC PF A F R SUC	F TH FOR EASO RODU REEV CH D BID	E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	NDING FORE AND THE S ION A IC PR	UNIT IGN LOWER PENDI ND ODUCT	NG		
PRI DETALI OFI REI SUF REV EXI NOT PRO CON (1)	VIS ERM IMIN ICE UCT VEPLY . 3	IONS, INES UM, G HE LO MAY ION I NDORS ING F /88	THE THAT THAT SLASS DWEST REQUE IN THE MUST ORE IO	SPE THE OR BID EST, E LO T IN GN A	NDI RE STE FO IN WES DIC LUM	NG OI EXIS EL TI R DOI WRI T BII ATE	FFICE TS A HAT 1 MESTI FING, D FOR EN TH	ER OF BID IS RE IC PF A F R SUC	F TH FOR EASO RODU REEV CH D BID	E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	NDING FORE AND THE S ION A IC PR	UNIT IGN LOWER PENDI ND ODUCT	NG		
DETALITED OF INCIDENTALITED OF	ERMININ TO ICE VEPLY	INES UM, 0 HE LO MAY ION I NDORS ING F /88 T 9 FOR	THAT SLASS DWEST REQUI IN THE S MUST ORE IO	THE OR BID EST, E LO T IN GN A	RE STE FO IN WES DIC LUM	EXIS EL TI R DOI WRI T BII ATE	TS A HAT 1 HEST1 FING, FOR IN TH	BID S RE C PE A E S SUC	FOR EASO RODU REEV CH D BID	LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	FORE AND THE S ION A IC PR	IGN LOWER PENDI ND ODUCT	NG		
ALI THA OFI REI SUF REV EXI NOT PRO THE TO COM	MIN TO ICE OUCT VEPLY	UM, 6 HE LC MAY ION I NDORS ING F /88 T 9 FOR	ELASS DWEST REQUE IN THE S MUST OREIG	OR BID EST, E LO T IN GN A	STE FO IN WES DIC LUM	EL TI R DOI WRI T BII ATE :	HAT] MEST] FING, FOR IN TH, GLA	IS RE IC PE A E R SUG IEIR	EASO RODU REEV CH D BID	NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	AND THE S ION A	LOWER PENDI ND ODUCT	NG		
THA OFI REI ALI SUF REV EXF NOT PRO COM (1) ANI	IN TICE OUCT VEPLY	HE LO MAY ION I NDORS ING F /88 T 9 FOR	DWEST REQUE IN THE MUST OREIG	BID EST, E LO T IN GN A	FO IN WES DIC LUM	R DOI WRI T BII ATE : INUM	MESTI TING, D FOR EN TH	C PF A F Suc IEIR	RODU REEV CH D BID	CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	THE SION A	PENDI ND ODUCT	NG		
OFI REI ALI SUF REV EXF NOT PRO THE TO COM	ICE UCT VE PLY . 3 IBI ICE	MAY ION I NDORS ING F /88 T 9	REQUI IN THE MUST OREIG	EST, E LO T IN GN A	IN WES DIC LUM	WRIT T BII ATE : INUM	TING, D FOR EN TH , GLA	A F R SUC IEIR	REEV CH D BID	ALUAT OMEST IF T	ION A	ND ODUCT			
REI ALI SUF REV EXF NOT PRO THE TO COM	VEPLY 3 IBI	ION I NDORS ING F /88 T 9	IN THE S MUST OREIG	E LO' T IN GN A	WES DIC LUM	T BII ATE : INUM	O FOR EN TH GLA	R SUC	CH D BID	OMEST IF T	IC PR	ODUCT	S.		
ALI SUF REV NOT PRO THE TO COM	VEPLY 3 1BI	NDORS ING F /88 T 9 FOR	S MUST OREIG	T IN	LUM	ATE :	EN TH	IEIR	BID	IF T			S.		
SUF REV NOT PRO THE TO CON (1)	PLY 3 IBI	ING F /88 T 9 FOR	OREIG	GN A	LUM	INUM	, GLA				НЕЧ А	RE ·			
REVENTED TO CONTAINED	. 3 IBI	/88 T 9 FOR	ISSUA	ANCE				iss (JR S	TEEL.					
EXI NOT PRO THE TO COM (1)	IBI ICE	T 9 FOR	ISSUA DENDA.	ANCE	&	A CV NI									
EXI NOT PRO THE TO COM (1)	IBI ICE	T 9 FOR	ISSUA DENDA.	ANCE	&	A CV NI					·			-	
NOT PRO THE TO COM (1) AND	ICE	FOR	ISSUA DENDA.	ANCE	&	A CV 111									
NOT PRO THE TO COM (1) AND	ICE	FOR	ISSUA DENDA.	ANCE	&	A CV NI									•
PRO THE TO COM (1) AND	ICE JEC	FOR T ADD	ISSUA ENDA.	ANCE	8	A CV 111				I					
PRO THE TO COM (1) ANE	JEC	T ADD	ISSUA DENDA.	ANCE	oc 1							~==~			
THE TO CON (1) And	JEC	I ADL	JEINIJA.		_ [ACKNI	MEFT	IGEME	:NI	UF CU	NSIRU	CITON			
TO CON (1) And				•	ı						•				
TO CON (1) And	ΑĐ	CUTTÉ	CT (FA			4 4 1 75	(OD 4	05115		<u> </u>			_		
(1) Ani										HALL		OOTKE.	D		
(1) ANE										ISSUI					
ANE	SIR	nciin	IN PRU	17FC	I A	DDENI	DA FO	R ST	TATE	AGEN	CIES:				
ANE	·	u= 45		- 0									.		
	. !!	HE AK	CHIIE	-917	ENG.	INEER	SHA	LL P	REP	ARE T	HE ADI	DENDU	M		
0.44										OCURE					
ANL	SPI	ECIFI	CATIO	INS F	FOR	THE	PROJ	ECT.	T	HE AD	DENDUI	M AND			
LIS	T S	HALL	BE FO	IRWAF	RDE	OT C	THE	BUYE	RI	N THE	STATI	E	1		
PUR	CHA:	SING	DIVIS	SION.	· [THE A	RCHI	TECT	/EN	GINEE	R SHAI	LL AL	SO		
								THE	STA	TE AGI	ENCY I	FOR	1		
MHI	CH '	THE C	ONTRA	CT 1	IS	ESSUE	D.				•		- 1		
	<u>.</u>		.L		_		.*		. [
(2)										TO A		-			
										EXTEN			.]		
										RECEI		Y THE			
				IRTEE	EN	(14)	DAYS	PRI	OR	TO THI	E BID		•		
OPE	NIN	DAT	E ·		- 1								ľ		•
			1	<u> </u>			CV Octobrishmen			IDITIONS				*****************	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DEP15441

P#	GE	
	1.	2

ADDRESS.CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	-
704 550 3157	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **GOPHER LAND SERVICES** P.O. BOX 194 **BEAVER WV 25813**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	£	SI	IIP VIA	F	0.8		FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/20	011									
BID OPENING DATE:		7/20/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ΤY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNF	TPRICE		AMOUNT
									ļ	
	73 AI	. ADD	ENDA	CHUIII	ם פר בע	RMALLY AC	KNUMI EDO	ED BY	Δ1 Ι	
ָרָ .	IDDEDE	VND LADD	CHRMI	TTED SUUUL	LU THE	STATE PUR	CHASING	DIVISI	ON.	
						S THAT AP				•
						LL ALSO A			l	
						EXCEPTION			- 1	
Al	DDENDU	M THA	TIS	ISSUE	D FOR T	HE SOLE P	URPOSE ()F		
CI	HANGIN	G A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME A	ND/OR DAT	E.		ľ	•
									1	
Ri	EV. 11	/96							1	
_,	VIII T T T	10		:.			[
E	XHIBIT	10								
					RFO	UISITION	NO.: .DI	EP15441		
				1	'`	0101111				
A	DDENDU	M ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
			ŀ	İ						•
I	HEREB	Y ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT	OF THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKE	ַD	
						NECESSAR		IONS TO	MY	
PI	ROPOSA	L, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIF	ICATION,	ETC.			
				1						
A	DDENDU	M NU.	. 2:	ŀ		•				
Al (D. 1 .	V	1	<u> </u>						
	D. I .	• • • • •	•							
N.	0.2.		l							
[
N	0.3.									
				1			1			
N	0.4.		· •		-					
1			ł	:						
N	0.5.	• • • • •		}			1.			
т	HMDED	CTAND	THAT	FATI	URF TO	CONFIRM T	HE RECE	IPT OF	THE	
						REJECTION				
Γ΄			[-	
			<u> </u>					***************************************		
NOMATI (DE	,	,		SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	<u> </u>	I	DATE	
SIGNATURE Much	al t	LAP					504-860°	1909		7/18/11
IIILE ()	1	(F	EIN 🦟	< ~/	61137	· X	ΔΠ	OBESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

BUYER:

RFQ. No.:

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 194

GOPHER LAND SERVICES

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

BEAVER WV 25813 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE anth SERVICES REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

CB-23

DEP15441



ी	A	Ġ	Ę
		_	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ľ	۰			
	8		۰	
		8		
L	٠.	Ł	į,	•
		2		
		F	٠.	
		:	٠	
ŀ	. •	٨	1	
r.			1	
		r	ł	ì
		ä	9	١
ш	•	G)	١
ŀ		Ξ		١
ŀ		2		١
ľ			١	
ŀ		٠,	٠.	ľ

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **GOPHER LAND SERVICES** P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/								
BID OPENING DATE	; #00.000.000.000.000	07/20/	2011	**************************************	BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRI	3 E	AMOUNT
				200,000,000				
	BID OP	ENTNC	DATE.		07/20/2011			
	D1D 0.	LIVINO	DAIL.		0172072011	1		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	1		
	İ							
								,
	PLEASE	TACT V PRUVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE ING YOUR BID:	T IS NECESS	ARY	
	IO CON	IACI T						
			٥٤	9	860 /909			·
-					**			
					ITH THEIR BID T			
	REMIT-	_			USED FOR PAYME	NT PROCESSI	NG:	
		PO	BOX	194	/_			
	0 -	~ · · · · ·		10	2/040			
	126	MUCK	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	25803			
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCERI							·
\mathcal{M}	ichae	LM	inh		MOSE			
´ '	• • • • • •		J • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •/• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	• • • •	
			Ì					
			1	İ				
				1				20
	~~~~	THIC	TC T					22 820°°
	*****	1112	15 1	HE EN	O OF RFQ DEP1	1441 *****	TOTAL:	<u> </u>
			l					
		}		1	,			
		ł		-				
		- 1		- 1				
İ			1		Ì			
1				1			ĺ	
ICNIATURE -	,,,			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS		
IGNATURE Mich	w/ Ks	م			TELEPHONE	154-8601969	DATE	1/18/11
TILE DIVESTICAL TO	4/	FEI	N 55	-()(n-	54380	<del> </del>		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS			

## **English Portals**

**DEP15441** 

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name Gopher Land Services

Address: P.O. Box 194

Beaver un 25813

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DECOMPTION		
INO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		I		
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 2000
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 1000
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 600
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 2000
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	5.00	\$ 500
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		\$ 500
8.0	2 EA	BAT GATE MINE SEAL		\$ /4 820
9.0	35 TONS	1-1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE		\$ 1400
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$ \$
			The second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second secon	
				\$
				\$
<del></del>				\$
				\$
<del> </del>		·		\$
				\$
$-\!\!\!\!+$				\$
				\$
00000000		***************************************		8
<b>*****</b>	***************************************			
‱				
<b>******</b>	‱‱"₁	TOTAL		22 820 8

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: GOPHER LAND SERVILES Tax Payer ID No.: 55.0654306  Address: FO BOX 194  City: BEAVER State: WV Zip Code: 25830 Phone: 304 860 190  Fax No.: 304 860 190 E-mail address: Mrose & Suddenink.net
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I, MICHREL Rost have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
(print name)
1. X Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-18-11 Muhaf Kon PRES.  Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Mail To: Search Criteria: Primary Entity Related Entity Hide Ended Relationships Show Ended Relationships Entity Name: Back To Send Gopher Land Services Load Report (095475) Gopher Land Services Inc of 1 🖟 Find | Next Select a format ▼ Export * <u></u> AVS OFT Report - 7/19/2011 6:54:14 AM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (95475) Gopher Land Services Inc Begin Date End Date Related Entity % Ownership **Parent Entity** Description (095475) Gopher Land Services Inc. Director (096634) Michael Day Rose 4/18/1985 100% 4/18/1985 (096634) Michael Day Rose (095475) Gopher Land Services Inc Owner 4/18/1985 (095475) Gopher Land Services Inc President (096634) Michael Day Rose 4/18/1985 (096634) Michael Day Rose (095475) Gopher Land Services Inc Treasurer (095475) Gopher Land Services Inc (150043) Michael Rose Jr 6/1/2000 Secretary 6/1/2000 (150043) Michael Rose Jr (095475) Gopher Land Services Inc Vice President (147661) Brenda Joyce Cline 12/17/1997 1/1/1998 (095475) Gopher Land Services Inc. Secretary 12/17/1997 1/1/1998 (095475) Gopher Land Services Inc Vice President (147661) Brenda Joyce Cline l of I





WELCH, WEST VIRGINIA "Your Money. Your Choice. Your Bank." **CASHIER'S CHECK** 

No.

91100

**AMOUNT** 

\$1,200.00***

DATE: Jul 19, 2011

State of West Virginia PAY TO THE ORDER OF

***One Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100****

REMITTER: Gopher Land Services

Bid Bond A DECLARATION OF LOSS WILL BE REQUIRED BEFORE THIS CASHIER'S CHECK WILL BE REPLACED IN THE EVENT IT IS LOST, MISPLACED OR STOLEN.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
TWO SIGNATURES REQUIRED FOR AMOUNT OVER \$5,000.00



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	OF		<u> </u>	_	
COUNTY OF			, TO-WI	Γ:	
- ·		ROSE	_, after being	first duly	sworn, depose and
	s follows:				
				(Company	
2.	I do hereby	attest that	GOPHER	(Company	SERVICES (Name)
!	maintains a policy is in o	valid writte compliance	n drug free w with <b>West Vi</b> i	orkplace p rginia Cod	oolicy and that such de §21-1D-5.
The ah	ove statem	ents are swi	orn to under t	he penalty	y of perjury.
1116 00				ER LAN	SERVICES  ny Name)
	-		Ву:	Mich	and Rost
			Title:	PRES	5/DENT
			<del>-</del>		19-2011
Taken	, subscribed	and sworn	to before me	this 19	day of June 2011.
Ву Сог	mmission ex	opires A	U. 26, 2	150	<del></del> .
(Seal	My	OFFICIAL SEAI otary Public, State of We DEBRA S ARTI 1687 C And O Dam Daniels, WV 258 commission expires Apr	est Virginia HUR HUR Road 32 rii 26, 2021	•	Notary Public)
THIS	AFFIDAVI	MUST BE	SUBMITTED	WITH T	HE BID IN ORDER TO
COMP	LY WITH V	NV CODE P	ROVISIONS	. PAILUE	RE TO INCLUDE THE
		H THE BID	SHALL RESI	JELLIN D.	ISQUALIFICATION OF
THE B	BID.				Rev March 2009

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vandor's Name: GOPHER LAND SERVICES
Authorized Signature:
Authorized Signature.
State of West Virginia
County of Raleigh, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of JUIV
My Commission expires Apr. 26, 7, 202.
Delug A Athie
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC LA MITHUE